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SENERAL

These plans and specifications are designed for the exclusive vse by NVR, Inc. for
the purpose of residentlal construction. As such, these products are offered for
sale in NVYR, Inc. communities only. NVR, Inc. is a production homebuilder and does not
provide the opportunity to customize these plans. The respective drawings
contalned here In shall only be vsed as construction assembly dranings by NVR, Inc.
and their sub-contractors. Any unavthorized vse of these plans without the written
consent of NVYR, Inc. Is prohibited. All standard notes, section markers, elevation
markers and title markers that reference "A-#" shall be considered "NC-#" for

sheet reference.

These plans are subjected to modification as necessary to meet code requirements
or to facllitate mechanical/plumbing Installations or to Incorporate design

improvements.

These plans are not to be scaled for construction purposes. Dimenslon lines and
notes supersede all scale references.

Single Famlly Attached/Detached - Automatic residentlal Fire sprinkler systems shall
be installed in accordance with NCRBC P2904 or NFPA I3D nhere required.

This note sheet only covers major code requirements. The plans are intended to
conform to all current applicable codes or engineering design In accordance with

Section 30I.1.3.

CODE ANALYSIS

2.
3.

This note sheet only covers major code requirements. The plans are intended to

conform to all current gpplicable codes including, but not limited to:

NCRC 2018, NCMC 2018, NCPC 2018, NCFGC 2018, NEC 2020 W/ NC Amendments,
NCEC 20186, NCFPC 2018

Constr. Type:

V-B
Max Storles: 3

NERSY AND MECHANICAL

Insulation requirements per 2016 NCRC Chapter |, Energy Efficiency, or Chapter 4
of the 2018 North Carolina Energy Conservation Code (NCECC), or Chapter 4 of the
20I15 International Energy Conversation Code (IECC), Resldential Energy Efficlency
by the prescriptive method. See NVR "Standard Energy Package" for tield
procedures and details.

R-valves shonwn belon are the minimum vsed.

CLIMATE | FENESTRATION GLAZED CEILING | FRAME WALL | FLOOR BASEMENT | SLAB CRANL
ZONE U-FACTOR FENESTRATION | R-VALUE R-VALUE R-VALUE WALL R-VALUE | SPACE
SHGEC 2x4 / 2x6 R-VALUE |4 DEPTH| WALL
UNFIN. / FIN. R-VALUE
3 035 030 36 15/ 14 ) 5/15 NA 5/15
4 035 030 38 15/ 19 19 10/ 15 10 10 /15
2. All HYAC eguipment 1s sized based on ACCA Manual J calevlations. Ductwork Is
sized vsing ACCA Manval D. Minimum efficiencies of equipment are as listed belon.
Upgrades for improved enerqgy performance may be Installed.
- Alr conditioner - 14 SEER
- Gas furnace - 92% / 96%
- Heat Pump - 8.2 HSPF
3. Hinter interior design temperatures shall be TO°F and summer interior design
temperatures shall be T5°F. Exterlor design temperatures vary based on
geographlc location and are listed on the Manval J calcvlations.
4. Roof ventllation calculations are based on the following specifications:
Ridge vent: Minimum 1& sg. in. of vent per linear foot
Soffit vent: Minimum 4.9 sq. In. of vent per linear foot
Roof jack (box vent): Minimum 45 sq. in. of vent per unit
5. See NVR "Standard Energy Package" for field procedures and details.

DESIGN LOADS

Table of | oads for House Structure. Per Table 3015

Roof Areas

Floor Living Areas

Floor Sleeping Areas

Garage Floors

- Top Chord

- Bottom Chord

Habitable Attics
Trusses

Walls

Stairs

- 40% PSF. (Live)

- |O# PS.F. (Dead) unless noted otherwnise
by calculations
- 30% PSF. (Live) unless noted othernise
by calcvlations
- |o#¥ PSFF. (Dead) unless noted othernise
by calcvlations

- 50% PSF. (Live)

- 50# PSF. (Dead)

- 20% PSF. (Live)
IO# PSF. (Dead)
lo# PSF. (Live)

lo#* PSF. (Dead)
- 30% PSF. (Live)

(Attics without storage)

20% PSF. (Live) (Attics with limited storage)

- Areas up to 130 mph vitimate wind speed per
Table R301.2(4)

- Exposure category 'B'

- Areas up to 130 mph vitimate wind speed per

Table R301.2(4)

Vult

115 mph

130 mph

Yasd

&9 mph

IOl mph

Note: Linear interpolation between
contour lines permitted.

- 40% PSF. (Live)
- |o# PSF. (Dead)

Allowdble deflectlion of structural members per IRC Table R30I.7

Deslgn Criterla

*
*Hx

Design Codes:

I.  National Design specification for Wood Construction by National Forest

Products Assoclation.
2. Specification for the Design Fabrication and Erectlon of Structural Steel for

Bulldings by American Institute of Steel Construction.

Materials:

Headers* Southern Pine (KD-19), No. | Grade

Studs
Jacks
Beams**
Joists

Spruce-Pine-Fir, Stud Grade
Spruce-Pine-Fir, Stud Grade
Southern Pine (KD-19), No. | Grade
2x10 Hem-Fir (KD-19), No. 2 Grade or better (NCLIB ¢ WAPA)

2x& Southern Pine (KD-19), No. | Grade or better
2x10 Spruce-Pine-Fir (KD-19), No. 2 Grade or better (NLGA)

LvL

|.dE Minimum

hhere required, Laminated Yeneer Lumber may be vsed per Engineering
Structural Steel - AS.TM. A36

FOUNDATIONS
l.

2.

o

20.Block foundation walls may be substituted for

2l.

All plain and reinforced concrete shall comply nith requirements in ACI 318.

Concrete Footihgs shall be poured a maximum 5" slump, 5 bag mix, and 2500 psi minimum
strength per Table R402.2. Concrete wnalls shall be poured a maximum 5" slump, 5 1/2-bag
mix, and 3,000 ps! minimum strength per Foundation Wall Design table belon. Special soll and
or wall height conditions may reqguire a higher psi mix.

Walls and footings designed as unreinforced unless otherwlse specified on foundation plans or
details. Special soil and/or site conditions may require the addition of reinforcing.

Footing frost depth to be no less than 12" per R403.1.4 and Table R301.2(1).
Minimum Soll Bearing Capaclty shall be 2000 PSF per Table R401.4.l.
Slab requirements:

Interior slabs on grade (excluding garage slabs) to be minimum 3-1/2" concrete (may be
represented on plans as nominal 4") over 4" sub-base, with vapor barrier (6-mil polyethylene)
as required per Section 506 and a minimum 2500 PSI per Table R402.2.

Non-structural garage sldbs shall be nominal 3-1/2" thick and shall be installed on compacted
/ undisturbed soll per Table R402.2. Sldbs shall be 3500 PS| air-entrained concrete.

Structural garage slabs utllizing grade beams shall be nominal 4" thick. Slabs shall be 3500
PSl air-entrained concrete.

Porch sldo and exterlor concrete work shall be nominal 4" minimum 3500 PS| air-entrained
concrete nith 6x6 WI.4xWIl.4 mesh or equivalent floer mesh reinforcement.

Unconditioned cranl spaces shall have a minimum net area of ventilation not less than | square
foot for each 150 square feet of areaq, unless the ground surface is covered by a Class |
vapor retarder, In nhich case the minimum net area of ventilation shall not be less than |
square foot for each | 500 square feet of area. One such ventilating opening shall be within 3
feet (414 mm) of each corner of the building, per R408.1.2.

Foundation drains shall be located per local codes and according to local site conditions.
Drain discharge by gravity or mechanical means to conform with approved site plan and
installed per Section R403.l.

The top course of block of foundation walls shall be semi-solld block or open cores of hollow
block shall be ftilled with mortar.

. Block plers to be solid block or mortar-filled hollon block.

A poured concrete foundation wall designed to withstand an equivalent fluid welght of 30#
per cubic ft. may be substituted nhere masonry units (block) are shown on plans.

Concrete and masonry foundation walls shall be dampproofed with min. 3/8" portland cement
parging from footing to top of finished grade. The parging shall be covered with a coat of
dpproved bituminous material applied at the recommended rate per R406.1.

hhere reqguired, concrete and masonry foundation walls shall be naterproofed with an
approved membrane extending from footing to top of finished grade. The joints In the
membrane shall be logpped and sealed with an adhesive compatible with the waterproofing
membrane. Waterproofing to be in accordance with R406.2.

Reserved for future use.

Foundation framing anchors shall be 1/2"x18" anchor bolts with 7" minimum embedment or
Simpson Strong-Tie MASA / USP FA3 (16 gauge steel, galvanized) or equivalent set in
concrete or grouted cell, I'-O" maximum from corners and spaced at a maximum of &' o.c. and
in the middle third of the width of the plate. For walls connecting offset braced wall panels,
those 24" in length or shorter shall have min. (1) anchor strap and those 12" or shorter can be
installed without anchor straps. Townhouses in seismic design category "C" shall require a
229" x 3" x 3" plate washer per R403.1.6.1 and maximum anchor bolt spacing for buildings
over tno stories shall be 4'.

Steel columns and bases shall be given a shop coating of rust-inhibitive paint or equivalent to
provide corrosion resistance per R407.2.

For masonry veneers:

Per R703.86.4.| - Corrugated sheet metal veneer ties shall be a minimum of No. 22 U.S. gavge
by T/8 Inch. Each tle shall be spaced not more than 32" o.c. horizontally and 24" o.c. vertically
and shall support not more than 2.67 square feet of wall area. For tonwnhouses in Seismic
Design Category C and in nWind areas of more than 30 pounds per square foot pressure, each
tie shall support not more than 2 square feet of wall area.

Additional metal ties shall be provided around all wall openings greater than 16 inches (406
mm) In elther dimenslon. Metal tles around the perimeter of openings shall be spaced not more
than 3 feet (4144 mm) on center and placed wWithin 12 Inches (305 mm) of the wall opening.

Per R703.2 - One layer of No. I5 asphalt felt or other approved water-resistive barrier shall
be provided behind brick.

Per Table R103.86.4 - Provide minimum I-inch air space betneen brick veneer and sheathing.

Per R703.6.6 - Provide minimum 3/16" dlameter weep holes at 33" on center maximum, located
immediately adbove the flashing.

Per R7103.65 - Khhen veneer of brick, clay tile, concrete, or natural or artificial stone are
used, 6 mil plastic flashing shall be attached to the sheathing nherever necessary to prevent
molsture penetration behind the veneer. See NVYR Flashing Detalls.

Reserved for future use.

Foundatlon wall strip footing thickness to be &" (or 6" With a single story) unless otherwise
noted as specified by engineering. Strip footing projections beyond the face of the foundation
wall shall not to exceed the footing thickness. Bump out footings, pler pads, and any other
footing identified as being greater than &" in thickness shall not be reduced.

oured foundation walls shown on foundation
plans provided all requirements of Sectlon R404 are met.

Termite treatment provided below sldbs or to framing members per R318.1

FOUNDATION WALL DESISN«

NCRBC PRESCRIPTIVE CODE OR ENGINEERED DESIGN PER ACI 332

WALL WALL LATERAL SOIL|UNBALANCED VERTICAL HORIZONTAL
HEIGHT| THICKNESS | LOAD (o) FILL REINFORCING (b) | REINFORCING (b)
60" NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS ()
) * T-0" NOT REQUIRED (d)| 3- #4 BARS (de)
° 6'-0" NOT REQUIRED (d)| 3- #4 BARS (de)
- e0 T-0" #4 @ 22" OC. (d)| 3- #4 BARS (de)
e 6-o" NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS ()
) * T-0" NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS ()
' 6-o" NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS (F)
e0 T-0" NOT REQUIRED 2- #4 BARS (F)
T-0" NOT REQUIRED (d) | 4- #4 BARS (de)
o ® &'-o0" #4 @ 19" 0C. (d)| 4- #4 BARS (de)
T-0" #4 @ 19" OC. (d)| 4- #4 BARS (de)
eo &'-o" #4 @ 15" 0C. (d)| 4- #4 BARS (de)
q-o"
T-0" NOT REQUIRED 3- #4 BARS (g)
) 4 &'-0" NOT REQUIRED (d) | 4- #4 BARS (de)
' T-0" NOT REQUIRED (d) | 4- #4 BARS (de)
6o &'-o" #4 0 19" 0C. (d)| 4- #4 BARS (de)

NOTE: BACKFILLING OF THE FOUNDATION SHALL NOT TAKE PLACE BEFORE THE
BASEMENT SLAB IS IN PLACE AND THE FLOOR FRAMING IS ERECTED OR
UNLESS WALLS ARE ADEQUATELY BRACED.

a. SOIL CLASSES 6M, GC, SM, SM-SC AND ML - 45 PSFE
SOIL CLASSES SC, MH, ML-CL AND CL - 60 PSF

b. SPACING SHONWN IS BASED UPON Fy = 60,000 PSI
STEEL FOR Fy = 40000 P3| STEEL, REDUCE SPACING BY 067

c. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN 3000 PSl

d. ENGINEERED DESIGN PER ACI| 332-14, REQUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

e. FOR ALL WALL HEIGHTS, ONE HORIZONTAL BAR SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE
TOP 24", ONE IN THE BOTTOM 24" WITH THE REMAINING BARS EQUALLY SPACED.
MAINTAIN 2" OF CONCRETE COVER BETWEEN INSIDE FACE OF WALL AND FACE OF
HORIZONTAL BARS.

f. ONE BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND AT MID-HEIGHT OF WALL PER TABLE R404.1.2(1).

g. ONE BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND ONE EACH AT THIRD POINT OF WALL HEIGHT
PER TABLE 404.1.2(1).
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35.

Habitable attics and sleeping rooms shall have a windon or door as a second means of egress that shall
be minimum 5.7 sq. ft. openable area (5.0 sq. ft. If at grade level) nith maximum slll height 44" above finish
Floor (min. hgt. 24", min. width 20") per R3IO.l.

All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net clear openable area of 4 sq ft. The
minimum net clear opening height shall be 22" and a minimum net clear opening width of 20". Emergency
escape and rescue openings must have a minimum total glazing area of not less than 5 sq ft in the case of
a ground nindonw and not less than 5.7 sq ft In the case of an vpper story window per R3l0.2.1. Windonw
wells nhere required, shall be installed per R310.2.3 with a minimum of 4 sq ft and a minimum horizontal
projection and width of 36". Wells nith a greater depth of 44" shall have permanently affixed ladder or
steps per R310.23.l.

Clear opening heights for exterior doors to be 6'-6" minimum per R3Il.2. All interior doors providin
egress from habitable rooms shall have nominal minimum dimensions of 2'-6" by 6'-8" per R3l1.6.1. Hdbltable
rooms with double doors less than 5'-0" In total width (less than 2'-6" per door slab) shall have a total
opening width of at least 2'-6" wWith no slide bolts or locking devices Installed on elther door.

Sliding glass drs/patio drs/mdws must be safety glazed per R308.4.

Interior stairway shall have minimum head room of &'-&" per 3I1.7.2 and minimum tread depth of 94" and
maximum riser height of & I/4". Handrails are required for stairs with four or more risers and shall have
minimum helight of 34" and maximum helght of 36" dbove treads and landings. Handrail to have maximum 4
I/2" projection into width of stair per Section R3I1.771. Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have
walls, under stair surface and any soffits protected on the enclosed side with 1/2" gypsum board per
R302.7.

Guard rails to have minimum height of 36" and shall not have openings from the walking surface to the
reguired guard height which allow passage of a sphere 4 inches in diometer per R3I2.

The triangular openings at the open side of stalr, formed by the riser, tread and bottom rall of a guard,
shall not allon passage of a sphere 6 Inches (153 mm) In diameter per R3I2.1.3.

hhere exterior landings or floors serving the required egress door are not at grade, they shall be
provided with access to grade by means of a a stairway in accordance with Section R3I1.T (see item #5
above) or a ramp in accordance with Section R3I1.8.

Handralls shall be Installed on exterior stairs having (4) or more risers per R3I1.7.8. Guards shall be
Installed at exterlor porches / decks that are located more than 30 Inches (762 mm) measured vertically
to the floor or grade below at any point within 36 inches (A4 mm) horizontally to the edge of the open
side. Insect screening shall not be considered as a guard.

. All flashing vsed (including at nindows, doors, and with stone or masonry veneer) shall be

corrosion-resistive per R103.4. See NVR Flashing Details.

Wood framed bearing nalls shall 2 x 6 at 24" o.c. maximum or 2 x 4 at 16" o.c. maximum per Table
R602.3(3) and Table R602.3(5) unless othernise noted on plans.

. All exterlor sheathing to be structural sheathing designed In accordance with R60O2.10.

. An gpproved nater-resistive barrier shall be applied over sheathing of exterlor walls per Section

R703.2.

Interior sheathing shall be 1/2" gypsum wall board unless otherwlse noted. Exceptlons may Include, but are
not limited to, special requirements for wall bracing and fire separation.

Screwn fastening Is typlcal for gypsum Installation and nalling will only be permitted at the perimeter of the board.

e All screns shall be corrosion-resistant Type W 1-1/4" drywall screns.

SCRENW FASTENING SCHEDULE
WITH ADHESIVE

Framing Spacing | Cellings | Load-brg. nalls | Non-load-brg. walls
16 16 24 24
24 16 16 24

WITHOUT ADHESIVE

Framing Spacing Cellings | Load-brg. nalls | Non-load-brg. nalls
2 12 16 16
24 12 12 12

e For I/2" wallboard, nails shall be |-1/4" long, 1/4" head and .04 diameter shanks with annular ring or acceptable
equivalent and comply With ASTM C514.

e For 5/8&" wallboard, nails shall be 1-3/&" long, 1/4" head and .09& diameter shanks.

Garages shall be completely separated from the residence and attic area by not less than 1/2" gypsum
board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath hdbltable rooms shall be separated from all
habltable rooms dbove by not less than 5/&" type X gyp. board. Where a structure Is svpporting a
floor-ceiling assembly due to living space adbove the garage, the structure shall also be protected by not
less than 1/2" gypsum board per Section R302.6.. Openings and penetrations through the separation shall
be protected by sealing the area around the penetration per Section R3025. The garage door shall be a
20-minvte fire-rated door and be equlpped with a self-closing device Installed per Sectlon R302.5.1.

Asphalt shingles shall be Installed per sectlion RA05.2. For roof slopes of 2:12 through 4:12, In llev of tmo
layers of underlayment, a self-adhering polymer-modified bitumen underlayment shall be vsed per section
RAOS.I.I Exception #l.

Attic spaces shall be ventilated W/ ridge and soffit vents unless otherwise noted. Venting provided per
R806.2.

Fireblocking shall be installed betneen ceiling and floor ocpenings per R302.Il. Draftstopping to be
installed in accordance with R302.12.

Water closet, lavatory or bidet shall not be set closer than |5 inches from its center to any side wall,
partition or vanity or closet than 30 Inches center-to center- between adjacent fixtures. There shall be a
clearance of not less than 2| inches in front of the water closet, lavatory or bidet to any wall, fixture or
door per P2T705.1

Heating and cooling equipment Installation shall be In accordance with IRC Chapter 14 and the International
Mechanical Code.

Mechanical fireplaces shall be Installed per Sectlon RIOO4 and 1005.

Single family attached structures to have 2-hour dnelling unit separation wall continvous to roof deck.
Roofing material to be minimum class "C" over approved fire retardant wood decking extending 4' each
side of dnelling unit separation wall per R302.2 and R302.3.

Untreated wood shall be minimum 8" above finish grade per R3IT.l ltem #2,

Bottom plates on slabs and any wood in contact W/ concrete or masonry to be pressure treated material
per Section R3I7.

Exterlor egress sning doors shall open onto a landing not more than & /4" below the top of the threshold
when door swings in and | 1/2" belonw the top of the threshold when the door swings out. The landing shall
extend a minimum of 36" In the direction of travel and be at least the width of the doornay served per
R3I1.3.

Alr exhavst and Intake openings that terminate outdoors shall be protected with corroslon-resistant
screen, lovvers, or grills having a min. opening size of 1/4" and maximum of 1/2" in any dimension per
R303.6.

Fasteners and connectors for pressure preservative-treated nwood shall be hot-dipped galvanized steel.

Windows that have an operdble opening more than 72" dbove finished grade or surface belon, the lowest
part of the clear opening of the window shall be a minimum of 24" above the finished floor of the room In
which the windown is located. Glazing betneen the floor and 24" shall be fixed or have openings through
which a 4" dia. sphere cannot pass per Sectlon R312.2.

The final grade shall fall a minimum of & inches within the first 10 feet of the foundation per R40I1.3.

One- and two-family dwelling construction (R302.1.1):

Vinyl or aluminum soffit material shall be securely attached to framing members and use an underlayment
material of either fire retardant treated wood, 3/4-inch nood sheathing or 5/8-inch gypsum board.
Yenting requirements shall apply to both soffit and underlayment and shall be per Section R&06. Nhere
the property line is 10 feet or more from the building face, the provisions of this code section shall not
apply.

Tonnhouse construction (R302.25):

Projections extending into the fire-separation distance shall have not less than |-hour fire-resistive
construction on the underside. Vinyl or aluminum soffit material shall be securely attached to framing
members and vse an underlayment material of either fire retardant treated wood, 3/4-inch wood sheathing
or 5/&-Inch gyesum board. Venting requirements shall apply to both soffit and underlayment. Vents shall be
nominal 2-inch continvous or equivalent intermittent and shall not exceed the minimum net free air
requirements of Sectlon R&06.2 by more than 50%. Vents In sofflt are not alloned within 4 feet of fire
Wdlls or property lines per R302.2.5 and R302.2.6.

I-hour fire-rated construction required on projections within 2' to 3' of lot line per R302.l. No projections
alloned within 2' of property line.

I-hour fire-rated construction required on tonnhouse eaves within 3' of the property line.

Note: Single Family Detached product will NOT be built within 3' of the property line.

Wall bracing Is designed In compliance with Sectlon R602.10. When wall bracing Is beyond the criteria for a
prescriptive approach, the structure is analyzed utilizing engineering in compliance with the North Carolina
Building Code (NCBC). Refer to house-specific nall bracing detail sheets and wall bracing standard
detalls. Adhesive attachment of wall sheathing, Including Method GB, shall not be permitted In Selsmic
Design Category C.

Minimum floor sheathing shall be 5/8" tongue & groove decking underlayment grade plugged and sanded,
exterior glve, glved and nailed on joists to meet. "American Plynood Association" approved glued floor
system, unless otherwlse specified.

ELECTRICAL

Ground-fault and arc-fault circuit interrupter protection is provided per NFPA TO (National Electric Code).

Electric panel box Installation to be In accordance nith NFPA 70, Article 408 Sectlon lll. Location may
vary by design.

Approved smoke detectors shall be Installed In each sleeping room; outside each separate sleeping area
in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms; and on each additional story of the dwelling, including basements
and habitable attics but not Including cranl spaces and uninhabitable attics. Where more than one smoke
detector is required, the devices shall be interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm
Wil activate all of the alarms in the individual unit. All smoke detectors shall receive their primary power
from the bvilding wiring and be equipped with a battery backup.

Unless listed for Installation In such locations, smoke detectors shall be Installed at least 10 feet from a
cooking appliance, at least 3 feet from the door to a bathroom containing a tub or shower, at least 3
feet from forced dair supply registers, and at least 3 feet from the tip of a celling fan blade. In sleeping
rooms, smoke detectors should be located in the vicinity of the room entrance. They shall be installed at
the highest portion of the celling (Including tray or coffered ceilings) or within 12 Inches vertically from the
highest point in rooms with sloped ceilings.

Interior stairs shall be provided with an artificial light source In the vicinity of each landing or directly
over each stair section and capadble of llluminating treads and landings to a level not less than Ifc
measured at the center of the tread or landing per R303.7.

Outlets within &' of a sink must be GFl protected.

An approved carbon monoxide alarm shall be Installed outside of each separate sleeping area In the
immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. Where a fuel-burning appliance is located within a bedroom or its
attached bathroom, a carbon monoxide alarm shall be installed within the bedroom. R3I5.3.

Outlets Installed in laundry areas must be GFl protected.
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HOUSE VOLUME CALCULATIONS

HOUSE NAME GRAND CAYMAN
HOUSE VERSION GCMO00 / 01
PRODUCT LINE RYANHOMES

Note: The volume of the structure has been computed in acordance with "Title 5. of the Community Affairs, Chapter 23.
Uniform Construction Code, Subchapter 2. Administration and enforcement: Process." (5;23-2.28. Volume computation)

ELEVATION "J", "K", "L"

Location / Area of house

Floor Area (sq. ft.)

Mean height (ft.)

Total volume (cu. Ft.)

Main section of the house

1680.00

13.30

22348

Garage bump out from main house

320.00

11.40

3647

Total House Volume

25994

Additional areas of volume to be added to total house volume as needed

Location / Area of house / option

Floor Area (sq. ft.)

Mean height (ft.)

Total volume (cu. Ft.)

Covered Porch "EPE" 140.00 9.44 1321
Full Basement "FBA" 1584.67 8.63 13668
Crawl space "FCA" 1584.67 0.80 1268

HOUSE NAME GRAND CAYMAN YES (any) (any) VENT OK |No action req'd.
HOUSE VERSION 1 NO YES OK|VENT OK |No action req'd.
PRODUCT LINE RYANHOMES USER GUIDE NO YES LOW|FAIL Increase ridge
SOFFIT: 9.9 sq in of vent per If NO YES HIGH|FAIL Decrease ridge
VENTILATION VALUES RIDGE: 18 sq in of vent per If NO NO (any) FAIL Increase total vent
BOX / GABLE VENT: 45 sq in of vent per unit
ELEVATION "J"
Required: Required: Upper Box /| Lower Box A/300 A/300
Area (A) A/150 A/300 Soffit Soffit Vent Ridge Ridge Vent | Gable Vent Vent TOTAL OK A/150 OK A/300 % vent at 40%-50%
Location / Options (sq in) (sq in) (sq in) (1 (sq in) (h (sq in) (aty) (aty) (sq in) _ ridge OK? Notes
Without Rear Porch 287999 1919.99 960.00 90.125 892.24 22 396.00 1288.24 NO YES 41.25% OK
With Rear Porch 308159 2054.39 1027.20 92.375 914.51 23 414.00 1328.51 NO YES 40.30% OK
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
ELEVATION "K" or "L"
Required: | Required: Upper Box /| Lower Box A7300 A7300
Area (A) A/150 A/300 Soffit Soffit Vent Ridge Ridge Vent | Gable Vent Vent TOTAL OK A/150 OK A/300 % vent at 40%-50%
Location / Options (sq in) (sq in) (sq in) (In (sq in) (1n (sq in) (qty) (qty) (sq in) _ ridge OK? Notes
Without Rear Porch 287999 1919.99 960.00 90.125 892.24 22 396.00 1288.24 NO YES 41.25% OK
With Rear Porch 308159 2054.39 1027.20 92.375 914.51 23 414.00 1328.51 NO YES 40.30% OK
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
Rear Porch
Required: | Required: Upper Box /| Lower Box A7300 A7300
Area (A) A/150 A/300 Soffit Soffit Vent Ridge Ridge Vent | Gable Vent Vent TOTAL OK A/150 OK A/300 % vent at 40%-50%
Location / Options (sq in) (sq in) (sq in) (In (sq in) (In (sq in) (qty) (qty) (sq in) . ridge OK? Notes
20160 134.40 67.20 18 178.20 0.00 178.20 YES N/A N/A N/A
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
ADDITIONAL AREAS OF ROOF VENTILATION
Required: | Required: Upper Box /| Lower Box A7300 A7300
Area (A) A/150 A/300 Soffit Soffit Vent Ridge Ridge Vent | Gable Vent Vent TOTAL OK A/150 OK A/300 % vent at 40%-50%
Location / Options (sq in) (sq in) (sq in) (1) (sq in) (1) (sq in) (qty) (qty) (sq in) ridge OK? Notes
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO NO
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/As directed by the North\

FOUNDATION NOTES - SLAB

|. SEE STANDARD DETAIL CATEGORY "FD" SHEET(S).
. CONCRETE SLAB ON VAPOR BARRIER OVER
SUB-BASE (SEE SPEC SHEET FOR SLAB NOTES)
2. FOUNDATION UNDER GARAGE:
2.1.  UNEXCAVATED WITH CONCRETE SLAB OVER
SUB-BASE (SEE SPEC SHEET FOR SLAB NOTES) OR
22. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB OVER SUB-BASE (SEE
SPEC SHEET FOR SLAB NOTES)
SEE FOUNDATION HOLD DOWN SHEET FOR CONNECTION

LEGEND

BEARING WALL

NON BEARING WALL

MASONRY WALL

INDICATES BEARING FROM
POINT-LOAD ABOVE

Carolina Board of
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Designers, architectural
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placed by NVR on —
these plans and

40'-O" INFORMATION. JACKS specifications.
. \ o , ) SLAB LEDGE LOCATIONS VARY W/ GRADE BEAM(S)
I5-o v 143 q4-10 I/ ORIENTATION. SEE GB-l FOR DETAILS. B AM/HEADER

THE DIRECTION OF THE ARROW IS THE DIRECTION OF
REBAR, AS REQUIRED.

ALL FOOTINGS ARE PLAIN, NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE
UNLESS NOTES OTHERWISE.

SEE WS- DETAILS FOR FOOTER SLEEVE INFORMATION.
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N U BN

&) lotTor o
SLAB SUPPORT $\
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HOLD DOWN NOTES

REFER TO DETAIL (12/FD-1) FOR HOLD DOWNS ON CMU BLOCK.

= 2"

Tt

ALL PANELS GREATER THAN 24" SHALL HAVE
AN ANCHOR WITHIN 12" OF THE PANEL BREAKS
/ ENDS. (SEE DETAIL SHEET FC-| FOR MORE
INFORMATION ON ANCHOR DETAILS)

BOLT
}=)

[

STRAFP:

a. ON FOUNDATION USE (STHDI4)

b. ON FLOOR SYSTEM USE (STHDI4RY)
ALL OTHER HOLD DOWNWN SEE DETAIL WB-_
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

STRAP LOCATION ON PLANS SHONWN BY
DASHED DIMENSION TO CENTER OF STUDS

OR

THREADED ROD

ALL OTHER HOLD DOWN SEE DETAIL WB-_
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

BOLT LOCATION ON PLANS SHONWN BY SOLID
DIMENSION TO CENTER OF BOLT

FOUNDATION HOLD DOWN

GRAND CAYMAN

DRAWING TITLE
OPTION DESCRIPTION

MODEL

NC -4

03/25/25 — 5:53 pm

V:\ As—Sold\ 2—Jobs\ MiTek Services\ Assigned\RLH_VK_O105\ELL_R_VK_0105\8 NC—4 FDNHD_LS.dwg




N\ (4 . N\
As directed by the North
PLUMBING NOTES: Carolina Board of
RADON REMEDIATION Architecture and
RADZI"\'I) L%%%Z:ORATED HDPE "LOOP" Registered Interior
- MUST BE PLACED IN STONE BED SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN ANY INTERIOR DRAINTILE Designers, architectural
- LOOP TO BE SEPARATE FROM ANY DRAINTILE ELEMENTS seals are not required for
_ 2‘5&%‘%@%??{5%@555 ?Il-IFIDQEOUCiH LOOP AT TEE UP INTO STACK — and should not be
STACK. REQUIREMENTS: placed by NVR on —
| | - 3" PVC STACK (4" IF BASEMENT 1S GREATER THAN 2200 SGFT.) these plans and
- NO PART OF STACK IS TO BE HORIZONTAL (45° ELBONWS PERMITTED AS REQUIRED) specifications.
_| |_ - PIPE TO BE PHYSICALLY LABELED IN THE FIELD AS "RADON VENT" OR OTHER
- —] JURISDICTIONALLY REQUIRED LANGUAGE (ON EVERY LEVEL OF HOUSE)
-  ROOF TERMINATION TO BE IN TOP /3 OF ROOF
- SCREEN OR VENT CAP INSTALLED TO KEEP PESTS OUT OF RADON VENT AT ROOF TERMINATION.

COVERED
PORCH

TEE UP FOR
WATER SLEEVE

== I e e s
I
I
I
: RADON LOOP BY DIVISION ID
| o O
I
| - O
I = % |
I = # 2| oz
| % % N ® |yl 8§ PVC CONDUIT FOR | M
) NEn 9 ol B = ELECTRICAL AT |
- ol © . =[] KITCHEN ISLAND 10
T 7| s & ol & (TEE UP THROUGH | | 0
| & N N N SLAB AT EACH END) —— I 0
| | - | I . b
o S = 1w
| SHAR o7 SLAB FOUNDATION | : 4| 9 3| g
| DRAINA o O | T M Slg 0| Z
]
I 9 I S Juq| <
| WATER = 5 0|2 B
| HEATER I 3 T Z|- %] «
| ‘LLI \ | o z ¢ | < 3
| L o | 1 | z sviealsre
| Pl WASHER R |
| ® E( g ) DRAR LINE |
I 1 W ). / 18'-7 1/2" |
I =%  TEEUP FOR |
e 8 WATER SLEEVE  |g'_5" |
| |5I_IéI< SINK \ 1 TUB DRAIN . ) |
~ ] |
I e S | INSTALLATION OF RADON STACK AND
: 10" 7 : LOOFP TO BE DETERMINED BY DIVISION
2]
l '2"2 e | 19'-2 1/2" I
A" 1 N 4= e -
! g . 18'-0 1/4" I t§g°§3§§:’
I END CAP 4 - g 25225
t [0}
| VANITY | 5Ta2 ;53
| 28'-0 3/4" | E8525£% 3
— - o P
| I 7 c3 5P ¥
| 5O | $228- £,
| ! 50 ,8z88%¢
| | 2L 022
L CONDENSATE I 50, 5255
_____________ ] LINE | 260 0,008
€2a3a5%0
| I 03F Q8% HL
| | 85283568
| |
- _ i = I
I I
I I
I I
I I
L - _ _ _ _ __ |
GARAGE \
1
o !lng
LS
~
V3o o
O Y ZI>-0
s zH|2
z 992 § .
=
W W <<
" > on
h= =d

\ PLUMBING PLAN
@ SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"

PLUMBING

GRAND CAYMAN

DRAWING TITLE
OPTION DESCRIPTION

MODEL

NC-5

(" SHEET NO.

03/25/25 — 5:53 pm
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/As directed by the North\

ALL WINDOWS HAVE T-O I/2" HEADER FLOOR PLAN NOTES: Carolina Board of

HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED :
. ALL HEADERS ARE (2) 2x6 W/ 2x4 WALLS OR (3) 2x6 W/ Architecture and

2x6 WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Registered Interior

2. ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (|) 2x4 OR 2x6 JACK AND KING DesignerS, architectura|
STUD EACH END, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. :
MULTI-OPENING HEADERS TO HAVE (2) JACKS AT seals are not required for
INTERMEDIATE BEARING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NO — and should not be
ADDITIONAL FLOOR SYSTEM BLOCKING OR CONTINUOUS placed by NVR on —

4OI_OII
LOAD PATH JACKS ARE REQUIRED UNLESS OTHERWISE these plans and

FIRST FLOOR JACK SCHEDULE NOTED.

1510 1/2" 14'-3" q4-1o 172" 3. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 4" OR 6" AND ALL specifications.
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION ENG. NUM., REMARKS e 13- 3/4" T 1/8" INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 3 I/2", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

_ TUD GRADE 4. HATCHED AREAS INDICATE DROPPED CEILINGS. ALL
j:g? jﬁg‘: g; ;i: Zﬁ ZTUD GRADE :ggz | ,I DROPPED CEILINGS ARE 2" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL &/IT-IB FOR 3/4" FIRE

JIog JACK - (3) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 1004 - 8" SQUARE STOPPING AT BULKHEAD / CEILING PANELS
Jdlog JACK - (3) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 004 COLUMN 5. SEE "BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL SHEET" FOR SPECIAL
WALL FRAMING LOCATIONS AND HEADER SIZES, IF

T I/&"“)

dllo JACK - (3) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 012 g
I JACK - (3) 2x4 SPF STUD GRADE 1012 A’ POST (Tre) APPLICABLE.
= (TYe.) 6. SEE STANDARD DETAIL CATEGORY "IT" SHEET(S) FOR

12 | JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE | 1002 INTERIOR TRIM DETAILS.

13 JACK - (2) 2X4 SPF STUD GRADE 002 COVERED 7. SEE DETAIL SHEET "AD" FOR HOUSE SPECIFIC INTERIOR
TRIM OPTION TABLE.

PORCH ®. ALL HEADERS IN NON-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE A
SINGLE FLAT 2X4 OR 2X6 ATTACHED TO CRIPPLES
ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

d. TANKED WATER HEATER SHOWN AS BASE CONDITION,

2uio" | T o , 14'-6" , g'-3 3/4" , 6'-4 |/4" OPTIONAL TANKLESS WATER HEATER IS AVAILABLE IN

LIEU OF TANKED WATER HEATER.
‘ ! ~5a o] lO. INTERIOR HEADER HEIGHT FOR &' CEILING WILL BE &'-1I",
[ i | 6068 SLIDING [ JIlo | q' CEILING WILL BE T-II", 10" CEILING WILL BE &'-3",
3050 3050 \; At DOOR ‘/ 3036 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
. — ] . ] 12. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE GYPSUM
(2) 2x12 HEADER N7 ! APPLIED TO AT LEAST ONE SIDE OR HAVE MID-HEIGHT
L > O L BLOCKING INSTALLED.
O\ ]

I3. NON-BEARING WALLS OVER CONCRETE TO BE HELD [/2"

_ | SHORT OF FRAMING ABOVE.
DWW SINK |

o= 1/2"
a'-6 3/&6"

5-10 1/2"
/2"

ONNER'S il

|

|

i

BEDROOM P DINING KITCHEN
-
|
|

a-|" |'-6" 1

RANGE

R/S

2'-1 1/2"

|

12'-1" 3_|0"

|-TI—&"

4'-10"
R
O
g

|7=7"

3I_4II

&YPSUM NOTES:

hb AT GARAGE:

GYPSUM BOARD AT COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS, BEAM
WRAPS AND SUPPORTS PER STANDARD DETAIL FA-I(b)
FIRE ASSEMBLIES OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE.

AT STAIRS:

/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS AND WALLS
IN CLOSET

6'-2"

RLH-VK-0I105

KIPLING VILLAGE - OIO5

STREET ADDRESS

S 22"430"
2 1 ATC L

| ACCESS
|

) | \ /
C R \/ | /X\ 2I_q|l
3/0 ORUP S{n! =
N ©
3/0 1 - — 7 /2/0 |

Y, | 3/0 Calrk
© s °

4'-2 1/2"

)
R
OR/UP

386 ARTESA COURT
FUQUAY VARINA

L 51_on
DIV-COMM—LOT—-UNIT
COMM-LOT

U

5 1/2! SHLV.

i<l AN

60" VANITY _ ==
0 me___
' = ~—
TB. El

I
|

TRO2I
R

si_gn !
U
L
1
ORMUP
3050

m— — 7

|'-5" q'-g" |T=7"

F

=

27 SHE

;/_ABO\/E
i

h 6'-3"

GREAT ROOM

42'-O"

R /|5 6"

= <\-
i

LEGEND

/ \
BEARING WALL Firm license #: D-047

5"

|OI_3II
I

its
or
be

copyright and other property rights

in these plans. These plans are not

to

NON BEARING WALL

manner
to

assigned to any third party, without
first obtaining the expressed written

consent of NVR, Inc.

6'-"
R

MASONRY WALL

or
they

N

) ] é;l
141"
|o'-o"

N.I1.C
3/0

reserves
changed,

L BEDROOM
#2

INDICATES BEARING FROM
POINT-LOAD ABOVE

JACKS

3450

3/0

(P
3
[]
_|
s
3050

form
are

R/5S

|2'—|" 3" v

expressly

OR UP

@)
OR UP

reproduced,
any
nor

58I_OII

58“0"
2'-o 1/2"

BEAM/HEADER

in

whatsoever,

2/0

be

310 I/ '%» 13- 1/2" a @
|
R _1.C 55 FOOTING/THICKENED SLAB
c SR/UP ORAP BEDROOM
’II, 311 ,llz 6'-3 |/2|| #5
1 FOYER -

-3 1/2" 3 " | 1

v,

FURNACEU 7

© NVR, Inc.,
The owner,
copied

OR UP
OR UP

STEEL COLUMN

3/0

TRUSS TIE DOWN

T2 -0 1/2"

PORTAL FRAME

3'-6 1/2"
35U
A
R
O
Y

A
-4 1/2"

JOIST/TRUSS

NVR, Inc.
5285 Westview Drive, Suite 100

R/S

LVvL

Frederick, MD 21703

4'-o"

)| 3/4" x ENGINEERING PAGE NUMBER

T1/4" LVL

- 3050-2 ! :

R
N

WINDOW/DOOR TAG

PRECAST LINTEL TAG

-SEE FA DETAILS FOR FIRE
ASSEMBLIES

-SEE FC DETAILS FOR FRAMING
CONNECTORS AND MATERIAL USAGE

pobfefjeelen0]|

{

e'-o"
02/21/20

TNO CAR /)
GARAGE |

SET NO. scMOO

VERSION Ol
DRAWN BY HNT

q9'-& 1/2"
RELEASE NO.
DATE:

3050

|6I_OII

(2)2x12 HEADER
SEE WALL BRACING DETAIL SHEET

FOR ATTACHMENT INFORMATION -
I--J'% G5 b __JIO’I
[ — — — - — —

6' X 1" GARAGE DOOR

2|_Oll |6I_O" 2|_Oll BI_OII BI_OII -TI_O" -TI_O"

e'-o"

20|_Oll 6|_o|l |4|_Oll

40|_Oll

Z
4
2>
-
4
O
A
Z
4
V4
0

z
¢
i
0
y &
=
';u_
Zz =
g&n
z
DU_

OPTION DESCRIPTION

MODEL

 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
@ SCALE: /4" = |'-O"

NC-T

(" SHEET NO.

03/25/25 — 5:53 pm
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seals are not required for
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4 . R\
As directed by the North
LE@END Carolina Board of
C— BEARING WALL Architecture and
Registered Interior
MASONRY WALL Designers, archite_:ctural
L seals are not required for
40-0 ® :L“gl'ﬁﬁ[gigEﬁgg/@E FROM — and should not be
" ’ | 16'-O" 14'-O" l0'-0" ACKS placed by NVR on —
|_O|| I_OII O'_O" n n = l—
(5 5/8 13-0 3/4" 5 5/& ™ ¥ these_]f_)lan_s and
= specifications.
] SHEATHE RAKE ASSEMBLY ] (CL. OF BEAM) 1 = BEAM/HEADER P
X ONLY—\ / A-3696 7 v
= — ’\z i S ___ /\ o [[F] FooTINe/THICKENED sLAB
= T o=—==_ === 1
SE - 16664 \E-/ || PRE-BUILT
& | | e STEEL COLUMN
I SE - 186663 ! I E-BUIL EACH SIDE L20I-2
i | PREBULT i | - TRUSS TIE DOWN
| | PANELS A % ¥| ©
w EACH SIDE N [ {L202-2] o -
E % ! SE - 18663 | | ol 2 PORTAL FRAME
Oz|Ha e 9 <]
0'2 '6&' | SE - |186663 | Q g; —I|| 1/4" 21 12 I 1/4"—] gg -X JdOISsT/TRUSS
3 P IS : | 24" O.C. CONT. /—|'-|| /4" - .
b SPACING L__—_ ] LvL
R | ~N(Ess oTHERWISE ||~ rucao HcHo~ | ff [ ]
Z I SE - 186663 I NOTED
, i i | (X ENGINEERING PAGE NUMBER
R oF — 18665 S J L WINDOW/DOOR TAG
- 2 PARTIAL COVERED PORCH BEAM PLAN
VT- 95518 | - ;
0 Q ~ _ NI S-2 SCALE: /4" = |-0" (XXX PRECAST LINTEL TAG 1))
P h
SISl e o ~SEE FA DETAILS FOR FIRE 0
N R ~ | ~ vT- ass0 | =T D ASSEMBLIES NJ
W W Q ~ ~ NI -SEE FC DETAILS FOR FRAMING
© ® N N CONNECTORS AND MATERIAL USAGE 0
0
<+ ) ) ) ) ) 0 D O O O ™ I N N N N |
< < < < < O = [\0) \§) \§) \§) 0N 0N \§) \§) \§) n| (Y
N O O O O O O ) 7 O O O O N N O O O O |N
=l |9 Q Q Q Q S oAl (S Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q W=
§] §] §] §] §] — ud — N N N N N N N N N N >
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 = 1 1 1 1 1 | | | | | |
1] 1N 1N 1] 1N 1N 1N} Q 2 1N} 1N} 1N} 1N} 1N 1] 1] 1] 1] W[ 10
[ 0 0 0 [ [ [N \$} ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 0| N | 9
X O
F TRUSS SCHEDULE T ° .
N QUANTITY | SPECs | TRUSS NIMBER | LENGTH | ROOF PITCH (x/12) REMARKS c_ 1 X %‘ <
2 SE 14530 20'-0" 8/12 COMMON 7 M Lla O E
| SE 7122 42'-0" 6/12 COMMON S J|w g g
< — | —F | SE 17124 42-0" 6/12 COMMON i - e a >
N\ / " | SE 17126 20'-0" &/12 COMMON Z S 9= b %
X Sy 5 SE 18663 14-0" 4/12 COMMON S 155 <| 3
LN YO | SE 18664 140" 4/12 COMMON 4 SLig gz
— T | SE 186665 42-0" 6/12 COMMON a o ¥|n ®|c
FUR AND Oz D 4 SE 20632 42-0" 6/12 COMMON
SHEATHE —— How FUR AND | SE 20635 42'-0" 6/12 COMMON
N SHEATHE 3 SE 20636 42-0" 6/12 COMMON
oot 2 SE 206371 42'-0" 6/12 COMMON
Z43 3 SE 20638 42'-0" 6/12 COMMON
o o 5 SE 20645 42'-0" 6/12 COMMON
156 24-6 | Vai 0086 30" 2-6/12 COMMON
. | VT 0062 6'-0" 2-6/12 COMMON
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Q | VT 00863 q4-0" 2-6/12 COMMON
E N N | i 0064 20" &-6/12 COMMON
S 9|€ // N iy | Vai 00865 Eeg 8-6/12 COMMON
ESE VT- 006 2 VT 00866 18-0" &-6/12 COMMON Firm license #: D-041
S9% Y, ! N 5 | VT 93026 210" 8-6/12 COMMON 22555855
9z = Y, & | VT 95002 24-0" 2-6/12 COMMON 9Zo -50E%
VY \ VT-00862 | VT g55[7 6'-0" 4-6/12 COMMON £ £ e
y E i I \ 3 | VT as5|8 12'-o0" 4-6/12 COMMON 82c552 g )
NG B / \ y | VT 95520 27-0" &-6/12 COMMON L 5ab® Tag
I\ Y. AN VT - 00863 | T 9552 16'-2 /4" -6/12 COMMON BiBo5528
= o o%w £ . €
| | \ OI Q-:g = S -5 >§ "
)\ \ o 5 d 3 S c g Cn§
) ! VT-00864 .-E588 _,£7
- - o "ol c v+ S«
2 / N o 9 £ifs, £33:
e | S~ / \/ ) VT-ooses| N @ g 5£°825 9
. O Z o a Q._g w»n C
NSk y /N \ n oE3c2858E8
H \X&E / N
WB-2 / ! N
N~ ) . VT - 00866 o
m_ L T N [ —_1] 1 5 \ 3 2
RF-lo J L
([--——————L--———I————-j ! N VT-a3026] © 59
N / L A \ =0 d d;‘N
5—3 \ _l c 20
4 . N/ N o=
] , ~ , o N VT - 45002 3 o=
qQ r ~ - s
~ / { ! Q) NOTES: . Zo00
N / 7 I J S . TRUSS HAS INTERIOR BEARING R
= = \VT- 9552| ~— A — g VT - 945520 AN USE CAUTION WHEN SETTING TRUSS (] .E)
of 4 \ | I —— - — e 2. ACTUAL WEB CONFIGURATION =
o | LL37=1 o et N\ MAY VARY 0
5 \V/T- 00866 / |  — — —— = i 3 ®
N . | S 2
|| (S | I | I | A | [/ | R | NN | M | N
™ [X N ;
, e T oy e ————— i INTERIOR TRUSS
: BEARING 1| S | N B 1 SR | G | H S | S | N —
R NO HANGERS
= I [GE- 14530 | WALL BELON  REQUIRED 6 m BEARING DETAIL . Q
T | | PRE-BUILT 2X4 : o | Q
< | | \ ET-! PANEL 55 SCALE: NTS o 1]|zm
| | SHEATHE ONLY 5 DJ
SF - 14550 | L RAKE ASSEMBLY FIELD INSTALLED ROOF FRAMING BEAM/HEADER o 0=z = O
| | A-S696 SCHEDULE S 34| =
=2 < .
=
2 | SE - 14530 ' | IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ENG. NUM. REMARKS EoE2alxE
| e | | L20I-2 LVL 175 - 09-04 10-0" 1012 LA v >xloa
o ofE | | ] L202-2 LVL 175 - 09-04 I0-0" 1012 LA
N RIS SE - 14530 | | Q
(P4 I R
Q ={ ' | 2
n 39 | e | )
=K SE - 14530 ! !
Z|U 1
3 |
|0 |
NI | SE - 14530 I
Q ﬂ f |
52 | |
NS |
! SE - 14530 |
[ | |
/ | EE- 126 | I LVL PLY TO PLY FASTENING SCHEDULE: (wErE APPLICABLE BASED ON LVL USAGE) Z
— = = LA - (2) PLY UP TO AND INCLUDING Il 7/8" TALL: FASTEN PLIES W/ (2) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" 0.C. OR
ilr T o-=—==C"_"_ | T To==—==T"__ ‘i\ ALT | 1/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (3) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 12'0.C. ROOF FRAMING NOTES: %
A ey B = 2.A - (2) PLY 14" UP TO AND INCLUDING 18": FASTEN PLIES W/ (3) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" 0.C. OR
T 0SB SHEATHE ALT | 1/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (4) ROWS 12D NAILS AT I2'0C. |. REFER TO THE STANDARD DETAILS FOR THE FOLLOWING: )-
< i’*‘gb'fqg‘isgg"\%* N 3.A - (2) PLY 20" TALL AND OVER: FASTEN PLIES W/ (4) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" O.C. OR ALT | I/2" WIDE Il.  TRUSS TIE-DOWNS (I/RF-1) 4
SORFE|T ASSEMBLY, LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (5) ROWS 12D NAILS AT I12"0.C. 2.  PIGEGYBACK TRUSS ATTACHMENT (2/RF-1)
21226 BELON 4.A - (3) PLY UP TO AND INCLUDING Il 7/8" TALL: FASTEN PLIES W/ (2) ROWS 16D NAILS AT 12" OC. 13.  VALLEY GABLE TRUSS BRACING (3/RF-I) V _
FROM EACH SIDE OR ALT | I/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (3) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 12"0.C. FROM |4.  GABLE BRACING (I/RF-Ic) 0 |5
EACH SIDE. I5.  TURN GABLE BRACING (1/RF-I) 0 z |E
L L 5.A - (3) PLY 14" UP TO AND INCLUDING 18" FASTEN PLIES W/ (3) ROWS 16D NAILS AT I2"0.C. 6. TRUSS LATERAL BRACING (2/RF-IC) w X =
20-0 20-0 FROM EACH SIDE OR ALT | 1/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/(4) ROWS 12D NAILS AT I2'0.C. FROM I7.  LIFELINE ATTACHMENT (5/RF-1) Z E ¥
EACH SIDE. 1.8, FALL PROTECTION ON PLATFORM TRUSS (II/RF-I) .{ I a
400" 6.A - (3) PLY 20" TALL AND OVER: FASTEN PLIES W/ (4) ROWS 16D NAILS AT I2" 0.C. FROM EACH SIDE 2. IF TRUSS DOES NOT APPEAR ON THE TRUSS BRACING VIR
OR ALT | 1/2" WIDE LVL FASTEN PLIES W/ (5) ROWS 12D NAILS AT 12'0.C. FROM EACH SIDE. SHEET, NO ADDITIONAL LATERAL BRACING REQUIRED 220 |3
TA - (4) PLY (ALL SIZES); FASTEN PLIES WITH (3) ROWS OF SDW22634 STRUCTURAL WOOD SCRENWS, OR 3. ALL FINISHED ROOF OVERHANGS ARE TO BE 12" FROM S \l) = 001 Py
EQUIVALENT, AT 16" O.C. STAGGERED. SEE SHOP DRANWING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. FRAMED WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. = a )
s M)
N 2
' -
[}
53 SCALE: 1/4" = |-0" L )
"
\_
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SE-186665

SE-20637

SE-1T7124

SE-1T7122

SE-20632 SE-20635

SE-206386 SE-20645

T TRUSS BRACING DETAILS

S-4 SCALE: I/8" = |'-0"

SE-20636

VT-45520

/As directed by the North\
Carolina Board of
Architecture and

Registered Interior
Designers, architectural
seals are not required for
— and should not be
placed by NVR on —
these plans and
specifications.

RLH-VK-0I105

KIPLING VILLAGE - OIO5

STREET ADDRESS

386 ARTESA COURT
FUQUAY VARINA

DIV-COMM—LOT—-UNIT

COMM-LOT

TRUSS BRACING NOTES:

® o4 & U A

IF TRUSS DOES NOT APPEAR ON THIS TRUSS BRACING
SHEET, NO ADDITIONAL LATERAL BRACING 1S
REQUIRED.

2X4 SPF#2 LATERAL BRACES SHALL BE NAILED TO
MINIMUM (3) TRUSS MEMBERS WITH MINIMUM (2) |OD
NAILS. PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE AT ENDS OR
SPECIFIED INTERVALS TO RESTRAIN OR ANCHOR
LATERAL BRACING.

WEB "T" BRACE, DETAIL 3/RF-lc, |5 REQUIRED WHERE
LATERAL BRACING 1S NOT CONTINUOUS ACROSS
THREE (3) OR MORE TRUSSES AND MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF 2X4 LATERAL BRACING.

DIAGONAL BRACING REQUIRED WHEN LATERAL
BRACING 15 REQUIRED (4/RF-Ic)

STUDDED GABLE BRACING DETAIL (I/RF-Ic) TO BE
UTILIZED FOR TRUSSES 6'-9" IN HEIGHT OR GREATER.
PARTIALLY SHEATHED GABLES, SEE (5/RF-Ic) FOR "L"
BRACING WHEN REQUIRED.

LATERAL BRACING CAN BE APPLIED TO EITHER SIDE
OF THE WEB MEMBER IDENTIFIED IN THE DRAWING.
SHEATHING (0SB OR &YPSUM) REPLACES LATERAL
AND DIAGONAL TRUSS BRACING.

Firm license #: D-047
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or
be
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assigned to any third party, without
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®
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o
~

changed,
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(4 N\
As directed by the North
BRACED WALL LINE SCHEDULE BRACING LE@END Carolina Board of
WIND SPEED (ULT) IDENTIFIER REQUIRED (FT) | ACTUAL (FT) METHOD Architecture and
130 MPH BL 100.00 525 6.00" CONTINUOUS (WITH GNB) BIL XXX.XX BRACED WALL LINE ID. Registered Interior
130 MPH BAL 101.00 8.63' 2749 WP (WITH GNB) Designers, architectural
130 MPH BINL 102.00 584" 7.00' LB BRACED WALL LINE seals are not required for
130 MPH BWL 103.00 5.05' |6.66' WsP (WITH 6nB) — HOUSE WALL — and should not be
130 MPH BAL 104.00 012" 2366 WSP (WITH GINB) placed by NVR on —
130 MPH BAL 105.00 9.09"' 50.25' NSP (WITH GNB) 777, BRACED WALL PANEL these plans and
specifications.
WoP NOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL b
eB GYPSUM BOARD (1) SIDED OR (2) SIDED
&B-BW GYPSUM BOARD BLOCKED WALL
CONSTRUCTION (1) SIDED OR (2) SIDED
(5EE STANDARD DETAIL 6/WB-2)
BWL 105.00 BWL 101.00 LIB LET-IN BRACING
(5EE STANDARD DETAIL F / WB-2)
40'-0"
CS-WSP CONTINUOUS SHEATHING -
4'-4" . 4'-0" . . 10'-O" . . 4'-|0" . . 4'-10" NWOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
C5-PF CONTINUOUS SHEATHING - PORTAL
FRAME, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PORTAL
FRAME HEADER INFORMATION
NSP NSP NSP NSP S 10400 (SEE STANDARD DETAIL A, ¢/ WB-2)
C5-G CONTINUOUS SHEATHING - WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL ADJACENT TO
GARAGE OPENINGS
- »O HOLD-DOWN 1))
N |. SEE SHEET WB-2 "P_"
3 INDICATOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS 0
2. ARROW INDICATES LOCATION
HOUSE HAS BEEN ANALYZED UTILIZING A PRESCRIPTIVE |
METHOD IN COMPLIANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
i 3 CODES (IRC) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SZ
:
A 10
‘ 0
i | 3
f T 7| .
b x 1 8§ 3
- i< Q 3 }? Q %
- 5 i il M Sla v F
O < /| S JdI¥ <«
N I — x '(
i | >a ¥ >
i 2 5 ol P )
|
H 3 TZ|- 2| <
1 O s ajlw < =)
1 " ; > L 9 g
a S VY|hH 0|g L
R R
8 | K
i
i
i
f
Iy =
0 Q)
l: _|
<
4
i
ii Eirm license #: D-047
!y - -—
- -~ o =
£ Egess
2522, 555
“§28°=gd
_ %9 Eopk
H BEER°75,F
i So 3.5 >% -
" ©o _s9cct &
Iy T c o0 o O
i: 0588 Lof z
' 83*_""'.5?;3*"5"6
1 2500 808
[ " 1 u :: @ 'C_gﬂ.g_zl_)g,oﬂ)
1'-o L 4-0 | I Zod* B8wnce
ii 0k 3283558
. /| N
< 5 = o
g b2 :
Q I -
T | i =
0 | ii a E
] . oA
- - - - - - -4 - BWL 102.00 s ¢
1 &=
1 > -
" - X3y
| 0 222
! N 5%
] j.
! e
ettty Pttty | 0
- CS-NSP C5-NSP ~
T mn
9 i BI_OII BI_OII
6I_OII |4I_OII
9 ' o b
o
N ‘ >0: i Ud
'0 e
2 FASTENING SCHEDULE EEIN
- K~ om
a SPACING -
SHEATHING FASTENER zZ 22|Z
/6" WooD h>E|ad
n "
i AU TURAL &d COMMON NAILS 6" oc. | 6" oc.
PANELS OR
EQUIVALENT ALTERNATIVE FASTENER
METHOD WSP, -3/4" 16-GAUVGE N "
O TEro2 N5 | CorRROBION RESISTANT | 3" OC- | €' OC.
. ' STAPLES
] I-1/4" LONG, 1/4" HEAD,
© /2" GYPSUM 098" DIA. T oc. | 1"oc.
WALLBOARD ANNULAR-RINGED NAILS
(W/ METHOD CORROSION RESISTANT
GB-l, 6B-2) TYPE W I-1/4" T"oc. | 1"oc.
_ BAL 100.00 DRYWALL SCRENWS
172" &YPSUM WALL | BLOCKING REQUIRED
BOARD BLOCKED é«T AéLsL 6J§E5UM Z
AT THE EDGES (W/ | EDGES. D " "
20m0" METHOD GB.BA.|. | CORROSION RESISTANT | 4" ©C- | 12" OC. ¢
GB-BN-2, ENG-BW) | TYPE W I-1/4" DRYWALL z
I | SCRENWS )_ ﬂ
: " { IIS
BWL 103.00 I, MINIMUM T/16" CROWN WIDTH FOR STAPLES IN WOOD T
STRUCTURAL PANEL. VO & |2
2. SPECIFIED 6YPSUM FASTENING REQUIRED ONLY WHERE 9 )
METHOD GB IS IDENTIFIED. SEE PHASE D 4 e
SPECS FOR TYPICAL GYPSUM FASTENER SPACING. w9 =
3. USE OF STAPLES IN WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL AS Z= é a
FASTENING METHOD ON WALLS PER ENGINEERED { = L
ALTERNATIVE. °
4. WALL PANELS NOT IDENTIFIED AS BRACED WALL = M o 3
PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE Q = =
FIRST FLOOR BRACED WALL WEE B
A
@ SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O0" 1))
=
[
L
TR ()
u
(7]
_/, \_
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N
N [ : - ASTENING ENSINEERED AL TERNAT LY
ananan N  HEADER PER DESIGN FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER USING 16 GAUGE, |.15" LEG
<—(| — STAPLES (MIN. T/16" CROWN) IN A |.5" X 3" GRID PATTERN ——r——r—— ——= SHEAR WALL WITH EDGE
3 i FASTEN SHEATHING TO ~ AND TO ALL OTHER FRAMING MEMBERS AT | I/2" O.C. (TYP.) n=== NAILING ¢ BLOCKING PER
& i HEADER W/ &d COMMON ~ - PLAN.
0 NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN ot HORIZONTAL FLAT
I I AS SHOWN AND 3" O.C. IN - s
NS I AL FRAMING (ETUDS AND LSTA24 SIMPSON NOTE: SHEATHING NOT ANINDON T BLOCKING.
ot 0 A STRONG-TIE STRAP (TYP.) SHOWN FOR CLARITY. SEE OPENING o ~ INSTALL 2 BAYS IF FIRST
: : \\_DE@L | FOR MORE INFO. } STUD IS LESS THAN 16" FROM
IN (2) 2X_ MINIMUM — _ 1 la" (MIN.) [tia" (FII, I|N_) EDGE OF WINDOW OPENING.
. il ' | HEADER PER — Hreocde —— SIMPSON CS14 STRAPS
N == — FASTEN TOP PLATE TO C . DESIGN I At CENTERED AT CORNER OF
T N HEADER W/ TWO ROWS | 7 < .\ OPENING n/ (36) 25"x O3l
N—IF SHEATHING SPLICE OF (5) 16d NAILS ~———(2) 2X6 MINIMUM | _1l______1____ Lo NAILS (38" MIN LENGTH)
i IS NEEDED |T SHALL | | I —— Dx4 HORIZONTAL FLAT
OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF L 2 BLOCKING.
NI MID-HEIGHT WITH - — = ~ INSTALL 2 BAYS IF FIRST
COMMON BLOCKING. STUD IS LESS THAN 16" FROM
STACKED ENGINEERED PORTAL.: EDGE OF WINDOW OPENING.
|
< /;\ HEADER / PANEL CONNECTION « REQUIRED ONLY @ OPENINGS AS SPECIFIED ON PLAN.
3 , « STRAPS TO BE INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR FACE OF
B cCALE 35" - IO SHTG. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ¢ MAY BE MOVED
= I-1/2" FROM EDGE TO ALLOW FOR WINDOW NAILING
L « WHERE STRAP DETAIL 1S SPECIFIED AT DOOR

SHEATHING AT HEADER /

7T\ PANEL CONNECTION

@ SCALE 3/8" = |'-0"

TP37 TIE PLATE AT
INTERSECTION OF PANELS
(WHERE APPLICABLE) PER

ENGINEERED DESIGN

FASTEN SHEATHING CONTINUOUSLY

ACROSS PANEL AND HEADER.

SHEATHING TO HEADER USING (4) ROWS
OF &d NAILS AT 3" ocC. (IN A 3" GRID
PATTERN) AND TO ALL OTHER FRAMING

MEMBERS AT 3" O0.C. (TYP.)

FASTEN

FASTEN HEADER TO TOP
PLATE WITH (2) ROWS OF léd

SINKERS AT 3" OoC. (TYP.)

000 LB. LSTA24 HEADER STRAP

TO JACK STUD. INSTALLED ON

I0'70" MAX] HEIGHT

INTERIOR SIDE OF PANEL
MIN. (2) 2 x _

\
ENGINEERED PORTAL: TYP.

/3 HEADER / PANEL CONNECTION

STRAP NOT REQUIRED TO
ATTACH TO THE TOP PLATES

FIELD FASTEN LOOSE SHIPPED
SHEATHING CONTINUOUSLY
ACROSS PANELS AND HEADER.

OPENINGS, STRAPPING |S ONLY REQUIRED AT THE TOP
OF THE OPENING

=

SHEARWALL OPENING ELEVATION

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER
USING (4) ROWS OF &d NAILS
AT 3" 0.C. (IN A 3" &RID
PATTERN) AND TO ALL OTHER
FRAMING MEMBERS AT 3" O.C.

(Tve)

FASTEN HEADER TO TOP
PLATE WITH (2) RONWS OF léd
SINKERS AT 3" 0.C. (TYP.)

SIMPSON MST48 HEADER STRAP
(CAPACITY = 5l90) TO JACK STUD.
STRAP ON BOTH SIDES OF
OPENING, INSTALLED ON INTERIOR
SIDE OF PANEL. STRAP OVERLAP
JACKS BY 12" MINIMUM

12'-0O" MAX.[HEIGHT

ENGINEERED PORTAL
N\ WITH PONY WALL

I~ TT| WALC LENGTH | T] 71
| VARIES PER |
HOUSE DESIGN

| T

I /|

| 17 |

| |1 / I

| L I

I "l.._ [y I

I 1
I I

I 1
L —_ Y J

(2) 2x_ STUDS MIN.
FOR ATTACHMENT

MIN. 670 LB. FRAMING

ANCHORS (LTP4 TYP. - ANY
ORIENTATION
PERMITTED).
PANEL AS SHOWN

NAIL SILL PLATE TO JolsT
PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1)

FLOOR FRAMING

FRAMED FLOOR
/™ CONNECTION

@ SCALE: 3/8" = I'-O"

/— /72" FILLER

VYl

HTTS SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE HOLD
DONWN w/ 5/&"®
ALL-THREAD ROD

M&T SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE _/
GIRDER TIEDOWN /

7=\ UPLIFT AT LVL CONNECTION

SCALE 3/8" = |-0"
=]
N
< L
WALL LENGTH VARIES @
, PER HOUSE DESIEN
| 1 -

‘_
£ UPPER — —
) / FLOOR r 1
u BRACED
+ H WALL I H | 00O LB. STRAP
é PANEL | | (LSTA36) TO
5> NOTE: JACK STUD. EACH
: THROUGH-FLOOR AND i | END OF WALL
N ALTERNATE THROUGH F&I\(/)III?IR LINE. INSTALLED
3 FLOOR CONNECTIONS G | | ON EXTERIOR
= TO BE USED AS EFF———— SIDE OF PANEL

SPECIFIED BY DESIGN. | | ONER | \ |

DESIGNS ARE NOT FLOOR :

WALL
PANELL LI

1\ ALT. THROUGH-FLOOR CONNECTION

\B- ) ccaE 3 - 1o

SCALE 3/8" = I'-O"

HTTS SIMPSON STRONG-TIE HOLD
DOWN W/ 5/8"¢ ALL-THREAD RODS |
¢ SIMPSON ACRYLIC- TIE

ADHESIVE. MINIMUM EMBEDMENT: |
PRE-POURED - 7"

POST-POURED - 2" |

—

L

SILL
| PLATE

SCALE 3/8" = I'-O"

NOTE:

TITEN HD ANCHOR MAY BE USED AS
A DIRECT SUBSTITUTION FOR THE 5/8"
DIA. ALL-THREADED ROD. THE MIN.
SIZE AND LENGTH IS 5/8" DIA. BY &"
LONG OR |/2" DIA. BY 12" LONG

NB-I SCALE 3/8" = |'-0"
SIMPSON WALL LENGTH
STRONG-TIE VARIES PER
STRAP HOUSE DESIGN
| — ———(2) 2x_ STUDS MIN.
1 2x10, LVL, OR
UPPER
RIMBOARD
FLOOR o~
BRACED BLOCKING
WALL PANEL NOTE:
- THROUGH-FLOOR AND
FLOOR ALTERNATE THROUGH
FRAMING FLOOR CONNECTIONS TO
-+ BE USED AS SPECIFIED BY
DESIGN. DESIGNS ARE
LOWER NOT INTERCHANGEABLE.
FLOOR
BRACED | |H 2x_ TOP PLATES
WALL PANEL - } (2) 2x_ STUDS MIN.
fs\ CONNECTION
NB-| SCALE 3/8" = I'-0"
HTT5 SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
HOLD DOWN w/ 5/8"® .
ALL-THREAD RODS ¢ WALL LENGTH HgIEéHSOHVEﬁ IT=I2III26
SIMPSON ACRYLIC— TIE
VARIES PER  CLARITY

ADHESIVE. MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT:

HoustE DESIGN
L

PRE-POURED - 71" 1
POST-POURED - 12" |—

ALTERNATE: STHDI4R
EMBEDDED HOLDOWN.
FASTEN WITH (38) led |

> g o

(2) 2x_ STUDS MIN,
(TYP.)

1 o

| (2) 2x6 MIN. W/
2-STORY CONDITION

CNNW5/8 SIMPSON

SINKERS
2x10, LVL, OR : COUPLER NITS
RIMBOARD BLOCKING ] P
I-JOIST FLOOR [

MUDSILL
SYSTEM OR 2xI0 -

FOUNDATION WALL
(CONCRETE OR BLOCK)

INSTALL 3"-5" BELOW TOP
OF SLAB OR COLD JOINT
RETURN REBAR AT
CORNERS OF THE HOUSE

HOLD-DOWN DETAIL:
/7\ FRAMED FLOOR

HTTS SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
HOLD DOWN w/ 5/&"®
ALL-THREAD RODS |
PRE-POURED EMBEDMENT - 7"
POST-POURED EMBEDMENT - |2" |
W/ SIMPSON ACRYLIC- TIE
ADHESIVE

ALTERNATE: STHDI4
EMBEDDED HOLDOWN.
FASTEN WITH (38) léed
SINKERS

FOUNDATION (CONCRETE OR
BLOCK) OR FRAMED WALL
(NOT SHOWN) BELOW

=

WALL LENGTH
VARIES PER
HOUSE DESIGN

(2) 2x_ STUDS MIN.
FOR ATTACHMENT
MUDSILL

#4 REBAR REQUIRED WITH

STRAP

INSTALL 3"-5" BELOW TOP
OF SLAB OR COLD JOINT
RETURN REBAR AT
CORNERS OF THE HOUSE

HOLD-DOWN DETAIL.:

7 FOUNDATION

NB- SCALE 3/8" = |'-O"

LINE OF 6" WIDE 2xI0, LVL,
OR RIMBOARD BLOCKING

ADJIACENT TO ROD N

I-JoIST FLOOR |
SYSTEM OR 2><|o_/
FLOOR SYSTEM =

WiZ2x_ OR WIOx_
DOOR HEADER

GARAGE

R
KR x PORTAL FRAME

ABOVE
HTTS SIMPSON

L
] STRONG-TIE HOLD

DOWN ATTACHED TO
< (2) 2x_ STUDS MIN.
(TYP.)

(1) 5/86"¢
ALL-THREAD
ROD (A24)

T~ INSTALL NUT

AND WASHER
(TYP.)

v

BEAM GAGE

BRACED WALL PANEL TO
o\ STEEL BEAM CONNECTION

@ SCALE 3/8" = I'-0" NB-1 /) ocALE 3/8" = I-O"
(2) 2x_ STUDS WALL LENGTH
VI (TYP) VARIES PER

: ' HOUSE DESIGN
NOT SHOMN FOR _ NOTE: WALL LENGTH
CLARITY K T 1 FOR 14" LVL BOND BEAMS VARIES PER NOTE: SHEATHING

A UPPER OR GREATER REPLACE HOUSE DESIGN NOT SHOWN FOR

FASTEN BOTTOM | & | FLOOR MSTC40 STRAPS WITH F— CLARITY
PLATE TO FLOOR & PORTAL MSTC52 STRAPS - — . —
SYSTEM W/ THO ROWS | : | FRAME il "1
OF (5) 16d NAILS | *FLOOR | 00 .°.\T (2) 2x6 STUDS
INSTALL (2) MSTC66 % : FRAMING (2) MSTC40 SIMPSON R MIN. (TYP.)
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE | STRONG-TIE STRAPS |/ E H | 5 plv | 3/4m
STRAPS SPANNING & TYPICAL BOTH SIDES OF % & VL BOND
BOTH FLOORS C \LPORT AL | LomER PORTAL FRAME (INTERIOR & & BEAM (SEE
(INTERIOR FACE OF — FRAME | FLOOR FACE OF PORTALS ONLY) 5 ENG.)
PORTALS ONLY) & HEADER | PORTAL | % / |
(2) 2x_ STUDS | FRAME FASTEN PLATES | /¥ 5 (2) 2x6 STUDS
MIN. (TYP.) TO BOND BEAM w/ MIN. (TYP.)
FASTEN TOP PLATE TO L S o Rons or (9 |

HEADER W/ TWO ROWS
OF (5) led NAILS

CONNECTING PORTALS
7\ BETWEEN FLOORS

SCALE 3/6" = I'-O"

l6d NAILS (MIN.)

L

—

STACKED PORTAL:
7o\ MIDDLE CONNECTION

SCALE 3/8" = |'-O"

MSTC28
SIMPSON
STRAP TIE

LVL PER
DESIGN

HTS20
SIMPSON
THWIST STRAP

UPLIFT AT LVL

2\ _CONNECTION
@ SCALE 3/8" = |'-O"

(2) 2x_ STUDS
MIN. (TYP.)

WALL LENGTH
VARIES PER
L 1HOUSE DESIGN ,
1 1

- ]
NOTE: SHEATHING | | UPPER
NOT SHOWN FOR FLOOR
CLARITY | | E{iﬁEEp
MSTC66 SIMPSON OANEL
STRONG-TIE STRAP | | )
SPANNING BOTH

| FLOOR

FLOORS | I FRAMING
(FASTENERS NOT | :
REQUIRED AT |
FLOOR SYSTEM) I I I];fgg‘:
(2) 2x_ STUDS BRACED
MIN. (TYP.) | IQIQI\_IIE_L

L 1

CONNECTING BRACED

2\ PANELS BETWEEN FLOORS

@ SCALE 3/8" = -0

(2) 2x_ STUDS MIN. (TYP.)

NOTE: SHEATHING
NOT SHONWN FOR
CLARITY

(2) MSTC40 SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE STRAPS
TYPICAL BOTH SIDES OF
PORTAL FRAME
(INSTALLED OVER

INSTALL (2) PER}

2ND ROW OF BLOCKING

£ ONLY REQUIRED W/

OVERHEIGHT PANELS

NO. 6 - | 1/4" SCRENS
SPACED AT 4" OC. AT
ALL EDGES AND (2" O.C.
IN THE FIELD

MGT SIMPSON

STRONG-TIE TIEDOWN,
EACH SIDE OF LVL, W/

| 5/86"¢ ALL-THREAD

RODS.
-

PRE-POURED
EMBEDMENT - T,
POST-POURED
EMBEDMENT - 12"
W/ SIMPSON ACRYLIC-

TIE ADHESIVE

I ———

L

CRETE WALL CONNECTION

As directed by the No

/2" 6GYPSUM BOARD m LVL TO CON

nB-I

SCALE 3/8" = |'-O"

FIELD INSTALLED:
MIN. 2X4 BLOCKING /
AT MIDPOINT OF

. BEAM VARIES BY DESIGN

EXTERIOR SHEATHING)

FASTEN BOTTOM PLATE TO
FLOOR SYSTEM W/ TWO
ROWS OF (5) 16d NAILS

LVL BEAM (FLUSH) PER HOUSE ENGINEERING

FLUSH LVL
7\ BEAM CONNECTION

PANEL W/ 8'-0" OR 9'-O" ( l
CEILINGS (48" OR 54"
GYPSUM BOARD) \ / E SHEATHING
\ SPLICE 15
— || 273\ NEEDED IT
W SHALL OCCUR
BLOCKED WALL I/II[TDI—IIHNE%IHTOF /
WITH COMMON
(71 CONSTRUCTION N A
NB-| NOT TO SCALE
| — || e/
WALL LENGTH 1 |
VARIES PER /
HOUSE DESIGN { E
F—t .
— I‘ - _I - 7 | BEAM VARIES BY DESIGN
: / : }upeER \
] " FLOOR
@ | ey \ |/ IF SHEATHING
Vs s N~ __ SPLICE 1S
= T FLooR NEEDED IT
-] | —F | m WITHIN 24" OF
I : | MID-HEIGHT /
- — — — 1 | WITH COMMON
BLOCKING. ——

EQUAL

4'-o"

—
EQUAL

(178

HOLD-DOWNS AT BOTTOM OF STACK
IDENTIFIED ON PLANS AS HI OR Hé&
(TOP CONNECTOR = "NONE").

EQUAL

4'-O"

FOUNDATION @ —— REMAINING HOLD-DOWNS CALLED gl
(Bqﬁcl)_récwRETE OR BLOCK) SCALE 3/8" = I'-O OUT ON FLOOR ABOVE. 3
lk il FJ OOR FRAMING, CONCRETE, OR BLOCK || —
(1o FOUNDATION CONNECTION /=X ENGINEERED STACKED PORTAL
= SOALE 3/8" = 1! We-1 / NOT TO SCALE
ID o g DETAIL CONNBETOR g DETAIL| D e g DETAIL CONBETOR g DETAIL
| HrTs | NONE wa | wva | vzt | Metes2 | LSTA24 |
H2 | HTTS | LSTA24 | - H22 | metes2 | LsTA24 |
w3 | WS | LSTA24 | - H23 | metes2 | MoT48 |
Ha | WS | MoT48 | - H24 | ™Metc4ao | LSTA24 |
Hs | HTTS | MSTC40 | - H2s | ™Mstc40 | LSTA24 |
HTTS /R 10 2R
Ho | o " A24 THR. ROD | NONE na | A | Hee | MsTca0 | MST48 |
HTTS NER 2 R
HT iﬁ%;‘é‘é THR ROD | LSTA24 | - H21 | LsTAse | NONE NA | A
HTTS N 3\ 14\
He | o " A24 THR. ROD | LSTA24 | - H2e | mMetc4ao | NONE NA | NA
Ha %IIT;/;&%G THR. ROD i MST48 | - H2a | MsTc40 | LSTA24 |
MO 2 comier | reTese | I il I § SJe A24 THR. ROD | 3
HIl g;m Ao THR. ROD | NONE wva |l WA | el | MsTcao | NONE NA | A
HI2 g}f rod THR. ROD | LSTA24 | - w32 | mstca0 | LSTA24 |
HI3 gm Aok THR. ROD | LSTA24 | - 133 | None wva | va | ver 2
Hia | D007 A24 THR. ROD | a LSTA24 I n- w34 | LTP4 | m NONE NA | VA
HI5 g}f A4 THR. ROD | MSTC40 | - Hes | LP4 | LSTA24 |
o
He | MsTcee | NONE wa | A | Hee | Metes2 | NONE NA | NA
&
=
HT | ™MsTces | LSTA24 | | 31| co4 | csl4 |
iﬁ’ \B-1) NG NG
=
Hie | MsTces | LSTA24 | | v3e | NONE WAl wA | coia |
iﬁ’ \e-1) NG
Ha | MsTcee | MST48 | - Hga | METC2 | NONE NA | A
&
H2o0 | MsTes2 | NONE WA | A | a0 | MsTces | NONE NA | NA
&

NOTES: THREADED ROD PART INCLUDES (2) NUTS AND (2) WASHERS FOR CMU FOUNDATIONS SEE 12/FD-I.
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R\ 4 . R\
—_—— —— S 1/16" ©.5B. SHEATHING OR THIN As directed by the North
WALL STRUCTURAL SHEATHING Carolina Board of
v | ( \ _ \ o] o J
FULL HEIGHT STUD REQUIRED (END STUD NB—2 \ STRAP NOT REQUIRED - [ 2 1 g | . = ;Iz/_( ArC |tecture an-
OF NEIGHBORING PANEL CAN SUBSTITUTE) m?— L%%CS'I'TJERAAEHEEES; l"r\li—gN TO ATTACH TO THE TOP S | / R | o % | % g / \ Reg|stered Interior
_ ( ( FEATES N | ° | | i | o é g | | /‘\ ; /.“ PONY WALL Designers, architectural
s ° 1 T ° ] n | 7 A i
|{ \| | W | : 1 , PONY WALL 2FT MAX HT, - i " " i | 1 | 7 % seals are not required for
| MIN. 3" x Il I/4" HEADER = 4FT MAX HT WITH 2X6 | | MIN. 3" x Il /4" HEADER | NB-2 3 A — — and should not be
| _______________Ll | :I:r | e ("JC‘IT—:;I:‘%””'MPH . e | — = | 3 T placed by NVR on —
7 = n g .
| 'L . NON-STRUCTURAL PANEL PER DESIGN (12" MAX HT.) | | é 5| | | b NON-STRUCTURAL PANEL PER DESIGN (12" MAX HT) s | B % 7l J BN B - these plans and
_— e e —————— —— — | —_— = — = - T N T e e e e = = = == = ==l ) - s —_ = = p .
| i Tt\ NOTE: USE DETAIL K/WB-2 IF PANEL /j J % ' J MIN. 3" x Il /4" HEADER | | | . NOTE: USE DETAIL K/WB-2 IF PANEL - 3 k= m 0 [ m& MIN. 3" x Il I/4" HEADER specifications.
15 REQUIRED TO BE GREATER THA — — —|— SEE PANEL ELEVATION STRAP OVERLAPS | / IS REQUIRED TO BE GREATER THA |9 —|r— ; =T :; :\ SEE PANEL ELEVATION
el | I2" HT. TO MEET SITE CONDITIONS FASTEN SHEATHING TO JACKS BY 12" MINIMUM | | 2" HT. TO MEET SITE CONDITIONS il 1 T 5| . |2z [ /.y EASTEN SHEATHING TO N
2 N e BN HEADER NITH 8d COMMON | N e o X S| P|wED 22 HEADER WITH 8d COMMON 0 '
¥ | | A N e E NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AN e I £ <| ¥|0=F *7 1 NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN O 2
| | /N e e so ez e | /N : | MR 7 gt D s
ALL F & (5TUDS AND ) : o¥inkollf ~ 0
: N 7 o .. Kg ALL FRAMING (STUDS AND a 0
b N S AT OUTSIDE SILL) TYPICAL. WB-2 b N S i 5 WATIE i R of | i
=l | N CORNER | P <N - N 5 o N K f\_ ¥ é Z g D
0 / \ : i -~ 1) \$) T 3
o | P - ONLY IN_IF SHEATHING SPLICE 15 | | ot 16 -0 AN 0 f il IF SHEATHING SPLICE IS - | E 5| 6| 2
Q Y NEEDED T SHALL OCCUR 2'-0! O 18'-0" FINISHED WD TH .M 1 NEEDED IT SHALL occ o |! MRSy
y ' e d, W WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT N D
| | g o oS g il WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT | | 3 § NN Hl <
20" TO 18'-0" FINISHED WIDTH_ 04 AL -~ ~ > v | WITH COMMON BLOCKING. X3 T N
N 1K ' | | O 2 A = ol ol 8
| (. 7 ADDITIONAL FRAMING PER DESIGN ~ < L i N 1/l6" 0.5B. SHEATHING ~U] 7 ADDITIONAL FRAMING PER DESIGN ~ < Ll g Y ;/é@E gljls\./iL?Ei?\lETATHme z M- 2 %
L— : A OR EQUIVALENT | — i /~~ ol ol I |
I f' d a5 g M _X [(3) | 1 z
! 1 DOUBLED BRACED WALL PANELS b \ g // NN, (2) 2x4 TP, L ot DOUBLED BRACED WALL PANELS ~ \ i 44:\ MIN. (2) 2x4 TYP. s 2|0 82 |85
. STy ' N 0 V =
" ) \ . EXTERIOR STAPLE FASTENER ENSINEERED 4 ] \ Y, EXTERIOR o S 2 gy Y2y
] PANEL PANEL A ALTERNATIVE FOR 0SB, PANEL  APA PANEL] A wl ol Bl o 8 |© 5 1
HEIGHT WIDTH NJ; FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER USING HEIGHT WIDTH 22280 |¥
1 1 n 0 ‘_ m m
&' I'-4" 6 GAUGE, | 3/4" LEG STAPLES MIN. WIDTH & -4 Sl L 2ol ol ol ©
MIN. WIDTH q" 6" PANEL ON 3 4 \PANEL ON PORTAL F ME: (N 156" CROWN) IN A 3" X | 1/2" q 6 ol o S| =@l Bl F S
. ! g FOUNDATION \nB-2 AiB-2 ) FLOOR FRAMING ORT RA : BASED ON 6:| 10" ==X PANEL ON 3 4\ PANEL ON wl I gl o T 8
BASED ON 6:| o -8 NB-2 2 GRID PATTERN AND TO ALL OTHER ol 9l g [ 9 gL
HEIGHT-TO-WIDTH RATIO (colécliRELE) SHEATHING FRAMING MEMBERS AT I I/2" O.C. (TYP.) HEIGHT-TO-WIDTH RATIO FONDATION -2 \n-2/ FLOOR ALTERNATE PORTAL S 3 e 519, B
OR BLOC MR EEE R
OR BLOCK) FRAME: SHEATHING AN I R
A\ CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME =\ APPLICATION DETAIL LTERNATE PORTAL FRAME APPL ICATION DETAIL ol & 5 SENERE
' - ' I 1 n C m = N[ O Ql < i S
@ SCALE: 3/8" = |'-O" @ SCALE 3/8" = I'-O /\ A ™ AR ™\ ' E é < 3 gl 2 g § g
PASTEN AT STUDS AND @ SCALE: 3/8" = I'-O" W/ PONT WALL FRAMING @ SCALE 3/8" = I'-O" SRR ERE
METAL STRAP IN "X" PLATES (TOP AND BOTTOM), WITH OR WITHOUT PONT WALL Bl ¥l x| ol | Bl 8 5| §
Q| o B NENESIEN
OR /" ORIENTATION SEE SCHEDULE vt R | — N R ER R RS
- 2ND ROW OF BLOCKING { PORTAL FRAME HEADER LR LS A ol k| B8
\L ~ ONLY REQUIRED W/ L _ | 8l 3| 8| Bl % v SR<{RS
71l TN can BE siNeLE or OVERHEIGHT PANELS |]_ | | _r| | % e i s i S e e
\: /< 7 DOUBLE TOP PLATE [T / - 5 } AR e e o e
7 NO. 6 - | 1/4" SCREWS X ol ol ol _ _|'«
>< N 2 SPAGED AT 4" OC. AT | | I INFILL PANEL PER SITE CONDITIONS | | | e || NRR RIS RRE
7 1IN N : (DROPPED GARAGE SLAB) > BN NN
7 \ N on ALL EDGES AND 12" O.C. | || || : N YR RN R ROy
/ N % l6” 0.c. STUD IN THE FIELD I o I NN RIRRE
| N SPACING REQUIRED B SIS S
/r N A AT STRAP LOCATIONS | | I I |~ |
) { , /2" GYPSUM BOARD | o — | | | ol of o « o
4 I - N ‘ 4: tig i "’,v--~: R e | T -0 mn \})
T __FOUNDATION (CONCRETE OR BLOCK) OR FLOOR 4 b | | | (2) 2xI0 HEADER W/ 2X4 WALL | | | |
FRAMING BELOW j , ! §|§Lg>l<ﬂsgfc1515?ﬁe r (3) 2x10 HEADER W/ 2x6 WALL 1 ||
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE| _ FASTENERS ~ 7 ’ AT MIDPOINT OF | | || TP37 TIE PLATE, W/ (7) &d NAILS ON || | | ||
LIB STRAP INFO: PLATES:| STUDS: ¢ ! ! PANEL W 8-0" OR 4'-0" | EITHER SIDE INTO STUD FACE | |
LIB-A = WBIOG 3) lod [ CEILINGS (48" OR 54" I (INTERIOR FACE ONLY), AND | |||
ll::g—g = yy:llgllﬁgc (3) 1ed (1) &d 4 GYPSUM BOARD) | | ||| ggfI'PTFC:)T’IAgiLNiEAAI\IlD%g for AP ||| | | |
< = (4) l6d ’ |
g / NOTE: DETAIL USED WHEN INFILL PANEL IS REQUIRED TO M
/';\ LET-IN BRACING “INTERIOR UJ — U BE GREATER THAN 12" HT. DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS W — I
WB-2
\r8-2/" o1 10 scaLE o\ BLOCKED WALL CONSTRUCTION <\ INFILL PANEL DETAIL
nWB-2 ' @
\_/ NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE Firm license #: D-Q47
N 0N+ - L0+ C
NOTE: FOR TRUSSES WITH HEEL HEIGHTS GREATER ffecgags
THAN 15-1/4", THE INTERIOR CEILING DIAPHRAGM gTs 50T
AND EXTERIOR SHEATHING INSTALLED ON EXPOSED BOTTOM . ToP . £LSBET S
TRUSS HEELS ARE USED FOR LATERAL SUPPORT. ROOF FRAMING oot D coaeaae E DETAIL CONEETOR E DETAIL 8525, 5¢%
MEMBERS ROOF FRAMING AKX 525 F8¢
SEE ALTERNATE EXTERIOR WALL BRACING PANEL MEMBERS 229 Eop®
. id BRACED WALL PANEL ALONG BRACED WALL 2x_ BLOCKING p I Iparans | \nB-2/ NONE VALV $° 3zt
o ; / PANEL - : |/2" THREADED ROD 043 5250
n N - o L
R > f TRUSS OR RAFTER Ba2 e oS e, TOE NALL 5-8dl NAILS AT S‘r BB/ 4 PLATE a ‘ S5°adogoEy
w ~ DESIGN MAY VARY, CH BLOC (] M& Ic ;E ° 2%
TS Y et :( S ) INTERIOR BRACED WHERE PERPENDICULAR FRAMING MEMBERS i 957-5 READED ROD | W LoTAze | @ ;22835820
45" é\ INTERIOR BRACED ARE SPACED @ 16" O.C. OR LESS, TOE NAIL 2% BLOCKING >0 5% B89 L
A FOR INDICATED HEEL HEIGHTS, WALL PANEL WALL PANEL (NOT 3-8d NAILS AT EACH FRAMING MEMBER - _ Y bS3c2858E8
BRACING FACE NAIL WITH 3-léd oLATE
Ti REQUIRED TO BE 3'x3"xI/4" PL
EXTEND SHEATHING UP TRUSS (NOT REQUIRED TO ALONG THE BRACED WALL PANELS IN LIEU BRACED NALL 6 167 O.C. ALONG os | 2wl | o4 |
VERTICAL NEB MEMBER. ATTACH BE BEARING) BEARING) OF CONTINUOUS FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING. e BRACED WALL PANEL e ADED ROD w @
WITH 3-8d NAILS. NO BLOCKING = S 6d @ 16" O, ALONG 3-l6d @ 16" O.C. AT EACH > o
BETWEEN TRUSSES REQUIRED. BRACED WALL PANEL BLOCKING MEMBER FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING ALTERNATE EXTERIOR WALL BRACING PANEL W CANTILEVER 7\ -
FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING @ CONTINUOUS ALONG N | NONE wal wa 2w
ADDITIONAL FRAMING l6" 0.C. ALONG BRACED LENGTH OF BRACED W S
CONTINUOUS RIM OR MEMBER DIRECTLY ABOVE WALL PANEL = ‘;‘:LL :ACID\IE:.ALONé N = 5$°
— @ 6" O.C. £
END JoIST I I BRACED WALL PANEL 2-l6d NAILS EACH SIDE BRACED MALL PANEL FIELD BUILT LATERAL EDGE NAILING s | Ltea | ‘ LoTA24 | ‘ 5=
T o -
&d e 6" OC. Bd 8 6" 0.C. ALONG TOE NAIL 3-8d NAILS AT (SEE ALTERNATE FASTENING) E%Q#szf%ﬁm% id Z?MMO'(*T:}';")E W @ S33¥
ALONG BRACED Al MBE 2" AIR GAP Te oc. - S
A e BRACED WALL PANEL EACH BLOCKING MEMBER INTERIOR BRACED REQUIRED 2" AIR GAP REQUIRED 72 73
INTERIOR BRACED INTERIOR BRACED pE WALL PANEL a4 ‘\‘ oo | Lrpa | A oTAB | 83
EXTERIOR BRACED — WALL PANEL (NOT WALL PANEL — (NOT REQUIRED X — P \nB-2/ \NB-2/ -
WALL PANEL d REQUIRED TO BE (NOT REQUIRED TO BE BEARING) < ' 1 / = S
3-16d @ 16" O.C. BEARING) TO BE BEARING) - (3) 1ed NAILS |1 i’ / 75\ 0
ALONG BRACED 3_16d @ 16" O.C. ALONG 3-l6d @ 16" 0.C. AT EACH 3-lbd @ 16" OC. Q AT 16" 0.C.— ' 4 P1 | LSTAIS | NONE N/A | N/A
WALL PANEL BRACED WALL PANEL BLOCKING MEMBER = QIL&CEEGPEEQCED < ] s~ N7 z4 W |
2-16d NAILS EACH SIDE z
> HTT4 e :
I I i BRACED WALL P | /2" 24 THR. ROD | | -2/ NONE NA | WA
ADDITIONAL FRAMING FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING @ FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING BANEL BRACED HALL T
" INUOUS ALONG
CONTINUOUS RIM OR MEMBER DIRECTLY BELOW l6" 0.C. ALONG BRACED CONT L ////// 7 u 00
END JoIST BRACED WALL PANEL WALL PANEL. LENGTH OF BRACED Pa | NonE WA | WA | LsTA24 | =
WALL PANEL. ALTERNATE EXTERIOR WALL BRACING PANEL W/ CANTILEVER ALTERNATIVE \ne-2/ >
BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHEN PARALLEL TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHEN 8l = o
PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING a A >
>
v\ WALL BRACING PANEL CONNECTION DETAILS .
' NOTES: THREADED ROD PART INCLUDES (2) NUTS AND (2) WASHERS =
@ SCALE: 3/8" = |'-O" APPLIES TO I-JOIST, NOMINAL LUMBER
AND FLOOR TRUSS FLOOR SYSTEMS — NOTE: STHD EMBEDDED HOLD DOWN FOR USE WITH POURED FOUNDATION WALLS ONLY.
3" X 3" X /4" |‘ T |TT WALL LENGTH gﬁg Amﬁg'ggg | WALL LENGTH (2) 2x_ STUDS MIN. FOR ATTACHMENT () |
PLATE WASHER VARIES PER STRAP ALIGNMENT VARIES PER / ALTERNATE: STHDI4 EMBEDDED HOLDOWN. 1 _
&Mlﬁg"GQE")MlN | HOUSE DESIGN | S TRUCTURAL - HOUSE DESIGN FASTEN WITH (38) 16d SINKERS — 6 S
NOTE: US - T~ — (2) 2x_ STUDS MIN. "
FIELD FASTEN LOOSE SHIPPED ERPAR=AR N | g | | | For ATTACHMENT 25 DOWN W/ 5/8"® ALL-THREAD 4 N
TP37 TIE PLATE AT . PLATE WASHER A -
SHEATHING CONTINUOUSLY . 2x_ STUD WALL ——~h—| | .l RODS ¢ SIMPSON ACRYLIC- TIE O 3
INTERSECTION OF PANELS ACROSS PANELS AND HEADER ny TORNHOUSE | \ | ~ | MIN. 67O LB. FRAMING N ADHESIVE. i .
(WHERE APPLICABLE) PER ' AND SOUTREAST (2) 2x_ STUDS MIN. pe ANCHORS (LTP4 TYP. - ANY e MINIMUM EMBEDMENT: ) |
ENGINEERED DESIGN . FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER SPECS, '5X5" ——— | EN | LSTAIS i b N =
‘ USING (4) ROWS OF &d NAILS P ! FOR ATTACHMENT ORIENTATION A PRE-POURED - 7 Z N
FASTEN SHEATHING CONTINUOUSLY AT 3" OC. (N A 3" GRID ALTERNATE: | MIN. 2x4 P.T. BOTTOM | 1 PERMITTED). INSTALL (2) PER - -k POST-POURED - 12" % S
ACROSS PANEL AND HEADER. FASTEN PATTERN) AND TO ALL OTHER ST PLATE cadl e d lea / PANEL AS SHOWN ) 2l ALTERNATE: ) S -
SHEATHING TO HEADER USING (4) ROWS FRAMING MEMBERS AT 3" OC. FASTEN BOTTOM . | I/2" X &" SIMPSON TITEN HD Z o
\ * HOLDOWN. | ] _1— NAIL SILL PLATE TO JoIST ol ANCHOR BOLT m c
OF &d NAILS AT 3" O0C. (IN A 3" GRID | (TYP.) : e NITH PLATE TO : & PER IRC TABLE R6CAS(D A = &
PATTERN) AND TO ALL OTHER FRAMING " 58) l6d | | FOUNDATION WALL | = =t : ol OR EQUIVALENT = .
MEMBERS AT 3" O.C. (TYP.) FASTEN HEADER TO TOP f oo lod WITH 1/2" & ANCHOR | 2 b ¢ X ;
PLATE WITH (2) ROWS OF léd BOLTS (MIN. (2) — FLOOR FRAMING NN — | #4 REBAR REQUIRED WITH STRAP <
FASTEN HEADER TO TOP / #4 REBAR | | — FLOOR FRAMING yy M @
PLATE WITH (2) ROWS OF 16d SINKERS AT 3" O.C. (TYP) REGUIRED WITH \ | = i E&E’E 'T_EE'Z)PORTAL | 1 '(':‘SISHJ’OB'N'E BELOW TOP OF SLAB OR v w z 3
SINKERS AT 3" O.C. (TYP) SIMPSON MST48 HEADER STRAP STRAP s\ P e T w1 ALTERNATE: BT P f B RSP | RETURN REBAR AT CORNERS OF THE m 2 2 g
I000 LB. LSTA24 HEADER STRAP (CAPACITY = 5190) TO JACK o Top o Y r et e 1727 X 8" SIMPSON ] » e o — MUpsILL RAREVETEY I HOUSE wh |
TO JACK STUD. INSTALLED ON STUD. STRAP ON BOTH SIDES OF SLAB OR COLD & RS | TITEN HD ANCHOR e T N MUDSILL ‘ N B A=y 19
INTERIOR SIDE OF PANEL ﬂ;ggl%% Q%EABLI:—.EIEA]?IEL e R | . ‘ ; UL I BOLT OR EQUIVALENT - s - : L o ‘ FOUNDATION WALL - . 0 i 10 _l f %) ""j' )
MIN. (2) 2 » _ =il O R PN T MINMUM - - R A FOUNDATION WALL 5 (B(’L%NCCSETE OR L “L@I : FOUNDATION WALL 2 20 Iz 2
CORNERS OF THE [ -i_ . PR e TR G T (CONCRETE OR R AT REA S o o S o 0
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED . IR oo 0 R e R T e Rl CEER O b Sl
PORTAL: TYP. HEADER / ALTERNATE PORTAL FRAME: BLOCK) AR ZENIER P HOLD-DOWN DETAIL: HOLD-DOWN DETAIL.: HOLD-DOWN DETAIL.: o |
/1 PANEL CONNECTION /2 HEADER / PANEL CONNECTION /3 HOLD-DOWN DETAIL: FOUNDATION /a0 FRAMED FLOOR s\ FRAMED FLOOR /¢ FOUNDATION ; |
f f f f ' - / n 1 n z
@ SCALE 3/8" = |'-O" @ SCALE 3/8" = |'-O" @ SCALE: 3/4" = I'-O" @ SCALE: 3/4" = I'-O" @ SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0"  80O* HOLD DOWN NB-2/  SCALE: 3/4" = 10"  £00% HOLD DOWN u m !
L :
I z <.
[%2] >
\_
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